

ESTD: 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id :haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u> Mob:

Programme: 250th Birth Anniversary of Raja Rammohan Roy

Programme Date: 23th May, 2022

Venue: Hazi A.K. Khan College

No of Participants: 36

Description of the Programme:

Raja Rammohan Roy, great social reformer of Bengal, founder of Brahmo Samaj played a crucial role in social and religious reform movement in the Indian Sub-continent. His effort was to abolish the practice of Sati and child marriage. He was considered as 'Father of Indian Rennaissance'. Department of Education in celebrating 250th birth anniversary of this great personality arranged a cultural programme with its students. At the beginning, teachers of the Department and students garlanded the portrait of Raja Rammohan. In reminiscing the stalwart personality, Mithun Saikh,teacher of the Department delivered a short speech. Jesmin Aktar Banu,a student presented a patriotic song in style. Then Sumi Sultana presented a song skillfully. After this, three female students performed a chorus. After the song, Mahafuja Yeasmin delivered some facts on activities of Raja Rammohan. Finally, the programme ended with a speech by Dr.Krishnendu Munsi,teacher of the Department on contribution of Raja Rammohan towards Indian Society.

Objective of the Programme:

To commemorate the birth anniversary of Raja Ram Mohan Roy, a pioneer in social reform and the father of the Indian Renaissance, by celebrating his contributions to society, education, and culture.

To inform and educate the students of the Department about the life, achievements, and ideals of Raja Ram Mohan Roy, fostering a deeper understanding of his impact on Indian society.

To promote cultural sensitivity and awareness by showcasing the educational and cultural richness of Raja Ram Mohan Roy's era, emphasizing the values he stood for, such as social justice, education, and human rights.

To inspire students towards social responsibility and active citizenship by highlighting Raja Ram Mohan Roy's efforts in advocating for social reforms, women's rights, and the abolition of regressive practices.

Outcome of the Programme:



HAZI A.K.KHAN COLLEGE

ESTD: 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id :haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u> Mob:

Attendees gained a deeper understanding of Raja Ram Mohan Roy's life, contributions, and the historical context of his reforms, leading to increased awareness and knowledge among the students of the college.

A greater appreciation has been developed within the participants for the cultural and historical richness of Raja Ram Mohan Roy's era through the artistic and academic presentations, fostering a sense of cultural pride.

The program inspired students to engage in social issues, follow Raja Ram Mohan Roy's example, and actively contribute to positive social change in their communities.

The event encourages interdisciplinary collaboration among students and faculty, promoting a holistic understanding of Raja Ram Mohan Roy's impact on various aspects of society.

Academic interest of the students has been enhanced through the programme.

Some Glimpses







HAZI A.K.KHAN COLLEGE

ESTD: 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id :haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u> Mob:

HAZI A.K.KHAN COLLEGE

ESTD: 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id: haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: haziakkhancollege@gmail.com Mob:

Date: 19/05/2022

Memo No: From: Principal

NOTICE

This is to notify to all the students of Education Honours of the college and all the teachers of the Department of Education that a Cultural Programme will be organized on account of 'Birth Anniversary of Raja Rammohan Roy' on behalf of the Department on 23.05.2022 from 12.30 p.m. at Room no. 110.

All concerned are requested to attend the programme in time to make it successful.

Hazi A.K.Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Prepared by Jamila Khatun

Principal Hazi A.K Khan College Hariharpara, Murshidabad

HAZI A.K.KHAN COLLEGE

ESTD: 2008

P.O + P.S.- Hariharpara . Dist.-Murshidabad Pin-742166

Website: www.haziakkhancollege.ac.in E-mail Id : haziakkhancollege@yahoo.com

E-mail Id: <u>haziakkhancollege@gmail.com</u> Mob:

Hazi A.K. Khan College

Hariharpara, Murshidabad

Rammohan: The Great Social Reformer of Bengal Department of Education in Collaboration with IQAC

Date: 23/05/2022

e1	5.00	2	Date: 23/05/2022	
SI No	Roll No	Semester	Department	Signature
1	08	Ind	Education (4)	selim monded
2	55		Education (H)	Razib Mondal
3	02	t _f	Education (H)	miymka Dax
4	30	W	Education (H)	annika Khatun.
5	39	b	Education (H)	Mn. Ainli islam
6	03	Dr .	Education (H)	Jesmin Aktar Banu
7	33	v	Education (H)	Tahonnara Khatan
8	46	ar .	Education (H)	Mam Roja
9	13	to .	Education (H)	Romio Sekh
10	07	u	Education (H).	Alifa Khaton
11	43	40	Education (H)	111
12.	18	f.	Education (H)	Sumi Sultana
[3,	21	ē+	Education (4)	Arrolla Das
	26	44	Education (H)	Sima Kratun
	05	£0	Education (H)	Sajida Khatun
				L.M. Santanana and L.
		lo th	Education (H)	Kabita mondal
		n	Education (H)	Rahid S.K
		Ge	Education (3)	Sabina yousmin
		to.	Education (H)	Roke va Khatun
		£0	Education (H)	Rokia Khadun
		£+	Education (H)	Nilay Mondal AShik Ixbal
		67	Education (H)	AShik Tkbal
		u	Education (H)	Milali Kholun
		to.	Education (H)	Dipika Das
	24	4-	W	Shampa Khatun
	14	6))	Koyel Khan.
	49	4r	И	Keya Khatim
	01	la .	"	Chia Jalmin Jeba
	31	a)	Education	Fasihanat Khatun
	11			Sabikunnahas Biswa
	19	.et	Education	Sahana Bovin
	22	; de .	"	Rahaman sk
	10	м	17	Habibur Shaikh
	23	6	V	Mousumi sankan
	27	4	u	Halima knodun
	58		W	Hadisa Khadun